700097449

408 731 5392 T-312 P.001/005 F-144

PATENT

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0296

	Docket No. 3231
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Becord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Scientific Generics Limited	Name: Affymetrix, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3380 Central Expressway
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95051
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 12/22/1998	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,335,161
	0,330,101
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Affymetrix, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Chief IP Counsel	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3380 Central Expressway	01-0431
City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95051	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	we I Malore July 8, 2004
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

CH \$40.00 010431 6335161

T-312 P.003/005 F-144

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received which is hereby acknowledged, Scientific Generics Limited, whose registered office is at Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridgeshire CB2 5NH ("Scientific Generics") hereby sells, assign, and transfer to and Affymetrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 3380 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051 ("Affymetrix") as assignee, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in a United States patents and applications having the U. S. Serial Nos. or Patent Nos. shown in the attached Exhibit 1. Furthermore, Scientific Generics hereby sells, transfers and assigns all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any reissues, divisions, continuations, and/or continuations-in-part thereof.

Scientific Generics requests that any and all patents be issued Affymetrix, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Scientific Generics agrees that, when requested, Scientific Generics will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto Affymetrix. The acts will be taken without charge to Affymetrix, but at its expense.

Scientific Generics authorizes and empowers Affymetrix to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. Also, Scientific Generics authorizes and empowers Affymetrix to invoke and claim the right of priority without further written or oral authorization to file and prosecute foreign applications under the Patent Cooperative Treaty, European Patent Convention, or any other treaty governing foreign filings.

## PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0297

Scientific Generics hereby consents that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any county for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right Affymetrix to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Scientific Generics covenants with Affymetrix that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Scientific Generics has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In agreement with the above statements, Scientific Generics hereby executes this Agreement as

indicated below

22.12.98

Date

Authorized Representative of Scientific Generics

Serverey Breiter Title

Jul-08-04

12:32pm

From-Affymetrix, Inc.

12:32pm From-Affymetrix, Inc.

EXHIBIT 1

Jul-08-04

U.S. Application No.

USSN 09/030028

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

## PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0299